
 

 
 

Spring Semester: January 2020 to June 2020 
 
Wed 8th January Students return from Winter break 
Thur 9th January Classes resume 
Wed 8th April – Spring break*  
Tues 14th April 
Thur 30th April  IB exams start 
Sun 24th May  Closing ceremony 
Tues 9th June  1st year students leave 
 
*(students may leave after dinner and other formal commitments on the previous night)  

 
Fall Semester: August 2020 to December 2020 
 

Sat 22nd August All students arrive on Campus from 08:00 onwards, flights met, and 

transport provided from Frankfurt International Airport and from 

Basel Europort 

Sun 23rd August College Opening  

Sat 29th August SAT date (for those applying for entrance to most US Universities) 

Tues 1st September Classes begin 

Sat 19th September Open Day (from 12:00 to 17:00) 

Tues 29th September 1st Year students visit the Robert Bosch Foundation 

Sat 3rd October SAT date (for those applying for entrance to most US Universities) 

Sun 4th October Project Week begins, students return to Campus on Saturday 10th 

Sun 18th October 1st Year students meet their Host Families 

Fri 23rd October Programme closes at 21:00 for Fall Break. Student Houses remain 

open for Fall Break 

Sun 1st November All students return to Campus by 19:00 

Sat 14th November Host Family weekend, students return to campus by 19:00 on Sunday 

Sat 5th December SAT date (for those applying for entrance to most US Universities) 

Sat 19th December Start of Winter Break. Students may depart from 21:00 on Friday 18th 

and the Campus closes at 12:00 on Saturday 19th 

 

Spring Semester: January 2021 to June 2021 

 

Sun 10th January Campus opens at 14:00. All students return to Campus by 19:00 

Sun 7th February Project Week begins, students return to Campus on Saturday 13th 

Sat 13th March SAT date (for those applying for entrance to most US Universities) 

Sat 20th March Host Family weekend, students return to campus by 19:00 on Sunday 

Sat 27th March Spring Day (special working and activity day for students and staff) 

Wed 31st March Programme closes at 18:00 for Easter Break. Student Houses remain 

open for Easter Break (Classes end on Wednesday afternoon in order 

to allow students Wednesday evening and Thursday for travelling) 



 

 

 

Seite 2 

Sun 11th April All students return to Campus by 19:00 

Fri 23rd April Last day of classes for 2nd Year students 

Wed 28th April IB Diploma final examinations begin 

Sat 8th May SAT date (for those applying for entrance to most US Universities) 

Thur 13th May 1st Year students year-end examinations begin 

Sun 23rd May Closure ceremony for Year 2 students 

Mon 24th May All Year 2 students to leave Campus by 12:00 

Sat 12th June Summer Break. Campus closes at 12:00 
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